#### 506295149 10/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6341897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
ROBERT T. ABRAHAM	07/16/2003		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: THE BURNHAM INSTITUTE				
Street Address: 10901 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD				
City:	LA JOLLA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92037			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11441650

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)795-5312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587955009

Email: djonesbeasley@sbpdiscovery.org **Correspondent Name: DEBORAH JONES-BEASLEY** 

Address Line 1: SANFORD BURNHAM PREBYS MEDICAL DISCOVERY INSTITUTE

Address Line 2: 10901 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03-029-02DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH JONES-BEASLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Jones-Beasley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=03-029-02DIV\_Assignment#page1.tif source=03-029-02DIV\_Assignment#page2.tif source=03-029-02DIV Assignment#page3.tif source=03-029-02DIV\_Assignment#page4.tif source=03-029-02DIV Assignment#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054011 FRAME: 0172

506295149

source=03-029-02DIV\_Assignment#page6.tif source=03-029-02DIV\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 054011 FRAME: 0173

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB NO. 0631-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: The Burnham Institute
Robert T. Abraham	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 10901 North Torrey Pines Road
Security AgreementChange of Name	
Other	78-79 W 4-10 W 4
	City: La Jolla State: CA Zip: 92037
07/16/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Variables (State 2) a sacratages) stress (see 1.00)
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/401,058	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 107401,000	
	rached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas E. Jurgensen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	<del></del>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
000 Cib	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 800 Silverado Street, Ste. 200	502235
La Jolla - CA - 92037	
City: La Jolla State: CA Zip: 92037	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	n eft
Thomas E. Jurgensen, Esq. 34,195	07/18/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Fetents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Robert T. Abraham of San Diego, California, Assignor, to The Burnham Institute, Assignee, having a place of business at 10901 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful SCREENING ASSAY FOR AGENTS THAT ALTER TARGET OF RAPAMYCIN ACTIVITY for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 26, 2003, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Serial No. 10/401,058, and identified as Attorney Docket No: 8014-004-US;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications entitled to benefit of priority to said application under Title 35, United States Code, Sections 120, 121 or 251, which include divisionals, substitutes,

Inventor: Abraham Inventor. Serial No.: 10/401,058 Filed: March 26, 2003

Pace 2

continuations and reissues, and any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or these applications in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Inventor: Abraham
Serial No.: 10/401,058
Filed: March 26, 2003

Page 3

Assignor authorizes and requests that any United States or foreign Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation or reissue application, be issued to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Assignor: Robert T. Abraham

Robert T. librah 7/16/03

STATE OF <u>California</u> )
COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u> )

On July 16,2003, before me, Karen Marion Overlift, personally appeared Robert Abraham Potary Public personally known to me - OR - 🗠 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(9), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

Karen Nacon Overklips

(Signature of Notary)



PTO/\$B/21 (03-03)

Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Pagerwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it disclays a valid OMB control number.										
Under the Pagerwork	Reduction Act of 1995.	no persons are reculted to respond to a Application Number	1	10/401,058						
TRAN	SMITTAL	Filing Date	03/26/2	03/26/2003						
F	ORM	First Named Inventor	Abraha	braham, Robert T.						
(to be used for all corn	espondence after initial f	ing) Art Unit	Art Unit							
		Examiner Name								
Total Number of Pages	in This Submission	6 Attorney Docket Nun	nber 8014-0	)04-US						
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)										
Extension of Tir Express Abando Information Disc Certified Copy of Document(s) Response to Mi Incomplete App	ached  ply  nal  is/declaration(s)  me Request  conment Request  closure Statement  of Priority  issing Parts/		Actawing(s)  icensing-related Papers  detition  etition to Convert to a provisional Application cover of Attorney, Revocation change of Correspondence Address  derminat Disclaimer  Actaguest for Refund  CD, Number of CD(s)			ter Allowance Communication a Technology Center (TC)  ppeal Communication to Board Appeals and Interferences opeal Communication to TC  ppeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)  reprietary Information  tatus Letter ther Enclosure(s) (please entify below): pent and Assignment ation Sheet				
	SIGNA	URE OF APPLICANT, AT	FORNEY, OI	R AGENT	•					
	nas E. Jurgensen, Es					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
or Individual										
	thomas B. Our	jerse, of the	•••			<u> </u>				
Date July	18, 2003	4 10 1		·						
	CI	RTIFICATE OF TRANSMI	SSION/MAIL	.ING						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United <u>States Postal Service with sufficient postage as</u> first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date: 07/18/2003										
Typed or printed	Jeff Landes, Esq									
Signature	Al Colo				Date	07/18/2003				

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradomark Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PTC/SB/17 (05-03) Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0661-0032 rademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number							ntrol number.					
FEE TRANSMITTAL			ı ŀ					mplete if Known				
			╸┞	Application Number		"	10/401,058					
for FY 2003			F	Filing	Date			03/26/20				
Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.			F				Abraham	, Robert	Γ.			
		small entity status.		Examiner Name								
<u> </u>			T		Art Unit			4 1 1 25				
TOTAL AMO	OUNT C	F PAYMENT	(\$) 40.00		Attorney Docket No. 8014-004-US							
METHO	D OF	PAYMENT (check	all that apply)		FEE CALCULATION (continued)							
Check	Credit	card Money Order	Other None		DDITI			S				
Deposit Acc	count:	*		<u>Large</u> Foe	Entity Fee		Entity Fee		F B			
Deposit Account 5	50223	5		Code		Code	(\$)			escription	1	Fee Paid
Number				1051	130	2051			•	iling fee or c		
	3KF J	urgensen		1052	50	2052		covers	sheet	provisional fi	iing iee or	
Name └─ The Director is a	uthoriz	ed to: (check_ <u>all_that</u> :	apply)	1053	130	1053			nglish spec		te reevamination	
Charge fee(s)	) indicate	ed below Cre	dit any overpayments	1812 1804	2,520 920*	1812 2 1804	,			cation of SIF	e reexamination   Porior to	
		,	dency of this application	100-7	320		ı	Examir	ner action			
Charge fee(s) to the above-ident		ed below, <b>except for t</b> posit account.	he filing tee	1805	1,840*	1805			esting publi iner action	cation of SIF	Rafter	
		E CALCULATIO	N	1251	110	2251				ly within firs		
1. BASIC FILI				1252	410	2252				oly within sec		<del></del>
Large Entity Sma	all Enti	ty	Eas Baid	1253	930	2253				oly within thir		
	e Fee	Fee Description	Fee Paid	1254	1,450	2254				aly within fou		
	001 37	S Utility filing fee		1255	1,970	2255	985	Exten:	sion for rep	aly within fift)	n month	
1002 330 20	002 16	Design filing fe	е	1401	320	2401			of Appeal			
1003 520 20	003 260	) Plant filing fee		1402	320	2402		_		upport of an	appeal	
1004 750 20	004 37	Reissue filing f	9e	1403	280	2403			est for oral			
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee				1,510	1451				•	se proceeding		
ı		SUBTOTAL (1)	(\$)	1452	110	2452				- unavoidab		
2. EXTRA CL	AIM F	EES FOR UTILI	TY AND REISSUE	1	1,300 1,300	2453 2501				- unintentio or reissue)	nai	
		Ext <u>ra Claim</u> s	Fee from Fee Paid	1502	470	2502			n issue fee			
Total Claims		-20** = X	=	1503	630	2503		_	issue fee			
Independent Claims		- 3** = X	=	1460	130	1460				Commission:	eΓ	
Multiple Depende	lent		=	1807	50	1807	50	Proce	ssing fee c	inder 37 CF	R 1.17(q)	
Large Entity   5	Small E			1806	180	1806	180	Submi	ission of In	formation Di	sclosure Stmt	
Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee I Çade	ee <u>Fee Descri</u> (\$)	<u>ptjón</u>	8021	40	8021	40	Recon	ding each i	patent aesig	nment per	40.00
1202 18	2202		eas of 20			2809		proper	ny (Ilmes r	umber of pr on after fina	operties)	
1201 84	2201	42 Independent	laims in excess of 3	1809	750	2009	310	(37 ČI	FR 1.129(s	())	i rejection	
1203 280	2203		ndent claim, if not paid	1810	750	2810	375			nal invention FR 1.129(b))		
1204 84	2204	42 ** Reissue ind over origina	lependent claims I patent	1801	750	2801	375	Requ	est for Co	ntinued Exar	mination (RCE)	
1205 18 2205 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent			1802	900	1802	800		uest for exp lesign appl	pedited examication	nination		
			Other	fee (sp	ecify) _							
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)  **or number previously paid, if greater, For Reissues, see sbove			*Red	uced by	Вавіс Р	iling Fe	e Paic	ı sı	JBTOTAL	(3) (\$) 40.00	)	
SUBMITTED BY										(Complete (/	f applicable)	
Name (Print/Type) Thomas E. Jurgensen, Esq				Registra Attornovi		34,	195		Telephone	858-551-2440		
				<u> </u>	(Attorney/Agent) Date 07/18/200			07/18/2003				
Signature		UALIMAEH AF A			• •		-			tion chaul		

WARNING: information on this form way become public. Credit card information sho

be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

# BKF JURGENSEN CATALYST LAW GROUP<sup>SM</sup>

Energizing the Business of Science<sup>SM</sup>
A Division of Blanchard Krasner & French A.P.C.

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: July 18, 2003

TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

FROM: Jeff Landes

RE: Assignment of US Pat. App. 10/401,058

FAX NO: 703-306-5995

TELEPHONE NO:

No. Pages Including Cover Sheet: 6

#### COMMENTS:

# Enclosed, please find:

- 1. Transmittal Form
- 2. Fee Transmittal Sheet
- 3. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 4. Assignment signed and notarized (2 pages)

#### Thank You

PLEASE CONTACT THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY IF THIS TRANSMISSION IS INCOMPLETE OR UNCLEAR AT (858) 551-2440.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF YOU HAVE RECHIVED THIS INFORMATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE. THANKS